Axial piston variable displacement pump type V60N, Serie 03
mainly for mobile applications, commercial trucks etc.
Open circuit
D 7960 N
Axial piston variable
displacement pump
February 2007-02© 2001 by HAWE Hydraulik
HAWE HYDRAULIK SE

2. Available versions, main data
2.1 Basic pump
Order example:
Basic type
V60N - 090 R DUN - 1 - 0 - 03/LSN - 2 - 350 - A00/76
Pressure specification (bar)
Pump controllers, see table 2
Production standard
Additional functions: 0 = Without
Drive shaft version: 1 = Standard
2 = Thru-shaft (only available
for type V60N-060 and -110)
Seals: N = NBR (Nitril) - Standard
V = FKM
Table 1: Nominal size
Coding
Geometric displacement
Vg (cm3/rev)
Nom. pressure pnom  (bar)
Pressure pmax (bar)
060
60
350
400
090
90
350
400
110
110
350
400
Direction of rotation:
L = Counter clock wise
R = Clock wise
always facing the drive shaft (note for changing
the rotation direction see position 3)
Table 2: Pump controllers
Coding
LSN
N
LLSN
LN
Description
Load-Sensing controller
with integrated pressure limitation
Pressure controller, adjustable directly at the pump. The Pressure controller automatically
maintains a constant system pressure independant of the required flow. Therefore it is
suited for constant pressure systems, where differing flow is required or as efficient pressure
limitation of the hydraulic system.
Power controller  (torque limitation) in combination with LSN
Product "Pressure x Displacement" = constant
Adjustment range: 25...100% of max. drive torque
Power controller (torque limitation) in combination with pressure controller N
Adjustment range: 25...100% of max. drive torque
no coding = Without stroke limitation (standard)
2 = With stroke limitation (not available
for versions with thru-shaft)
2 ... = Pre-set stroke limitation incl. flow
specification
no coding = Ports conforming
DIN ISO 228/1 (BSPP)
UNF = Ports conforming
SAE J 514
Shaft and flange design:
DU = Spline shaft (DIN ISO 14) with mounting
flange ISO 7653-1985, flange-suction port
SU = Spline shaft and mounting flange SAE-C,
flange-suction port
Suction connections, see table 3, pos. 4.3
D 7960 N  page  3
2.2 Controller
Symbols

91
D 7960 N  page  7
Order example: V60N-060 RDUN-2-0-00/LLSN-350-SAE-B/2-A00/76
Available flange design including coupling sleeves
Coding Description
- SAE-A Flange SAE-A
- SAE-B/2 Flange SAE-B-2-hole
Suited for spline shaft
9T-16/32 DP
13 T-16/32 DP
Note: An additional support has to be provided for pump combinations
Version with thru-shaft
For ports P and S as well as
missing dimensions, see
page 6.
2xM10, 16 deep
1) With clock wise rotation
D 7960 N  page  8
Coding “DU” and “SU”
clock wise rotation direction
(facing the shaft end)
Ports DIN ISO 228/1 (BSPP):
P = Pressure outlet G 1
S = Flange, suction port
D = Case drain G 3/4
Coding UNF
ports conforming SAE J 514:
P = 1 5/16-12 UN-2B
S = Flange, suction port
D = 1 1/16-12 UN-2B
LS = G 1/4 (DIN ISO 228/1(BSPP))
with adaptor for 7/16-20 (SAE-4)
Coding DU
Spline shaft 8x32x35
(similar to DIN ISO 14)
Pressure
limitation
Differential
pressure |p
Type V60N-090
#13
Max. torque 150 Nm
(4 x tie rod M14 x190)
End plate
(has to be turned for chang-
ing the rotation direction,
see note sect. 3
or B 7960 N)
Stroke limitation
(|Vg approx. 5 cm3/rev.)
Coding “DU” and “SU”
counter clock wise rotation direction
(facing the shaft end)
M12,
24 deep
1) Mounting kit is scope of delivery with the
intake acc.to sect. 4.3 (part No. 7993355).
It consists of:
- 4x skt.-head screw M8x16-8.8
- O-ring 44.2x3 NBR 70 Sh
- 2 brackets
1)
Coding SU
Spline shaft SAE-C
14T-12/24 DP
Controller see sect. 4.2
ap
p
ro
x.
91
D 7960 N  page  9
Type V60N-110